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13th November, 2019

To,

The Manager
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalai Street,
Mumbai40000'l

Scrip Code: 532005

Sub: Outco of the 3'd Board Meetino for FY 2019- held on. l3/ l 1t2019

Q)

Dear Sir,

1.1

1.2

This is to inform you that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the
Company was held on Wednesday, .l3th November, 2019 at 16, B Buitders
Colony, Dhenu Market Road, lndore - 452003 Madhya pradesh, had taken
inter-alia, the following decisions:-

As per Regulation 33 and Regulation 30 of SEB| (Listing Obligations &
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are 

-submitting 
the

followings:

Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year
ended September, 30, 2019.

Limited Review Report for the Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter
ended September 30, 2019.

The Board Meeting commenced at 2:00 p.M. and concluded at 5.OO p.M.

You are requested to take above intimation on your record and for further
dissemination.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Sam lndustries Limited
kt |!
W"'_

Navin Patwa
Company Secretary

Encl: as above

INDOa€



MANOJ KHATRI & COMPANY
(CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS)

218, Silver Sanchora Castle
7-8 RNT Marg, tndore (Mp)
P h. O7 31,-252617 1, g 42531297 2
Email: mkcomp.indore@gmail.com

Oo

Limited Review Report

2

to,
Sam lndustries Limited,
Village: Dakachiya, A. B. Road,
Tehsil: Sanwer,
lndore - 45377'l - (M. p.)

Place of signature: lndore
Date: 13rh November20lg

we have- reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financiar resurts ofSam.lndustries Limited for the quarter ended 30rh S"pterO"r-ZOlg, i",ng
:*11i!!9d by the Company pursuant to the requirementi or negutatro; iS otSEBI (Ljstrng Obtjgations anct Disclosure Requirements) n"gufatio;",)Ois. fnisstatement.is the responsibility of the Company,s lr/anageirent 

"nO 
f,"" O""napproved by the Board of Directors Our responsibility i. to i""u" 

" |."port onthese financial statements basec, on our reuew.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review
Engagement (SRE) 2410, "Review of tnterim Financial information performeO Oythe lndependent Auditor of the Entity, issued by the fnstitrL ii Cf,art"r"O
Acccuntants oi lndia Tnis standard rcquires tnat we ptan anJ ferfo^ ,nl r"r,"*
to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the nnanciat statemenis ui" ti" ofmaterial misstatementt l\ review is timited primaflly to irlririu. 

'"t-"oirpr"y
personnel and analytical procedures apphed to finan;ial ,tata'ano itrus proviae sIess assurance than an audit. We have not pertorn.te(i * ,rOii 

"rO ""J"rO]rgrywe do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention thatcauses us to believe that the accompanying sGtement of unauOiteJ financiatresults prepared in accordance with app[cabte accounting 
"ta"oaiJ" iiiO-nstspecified under Section 133 of the Companies Act,:Ori anJ-Sief'ji"ur",number CIR/CFD/FAC162I2OI6 dated July OS, ZOfO anO offrei ,""*",r"0

::"9111119 
practices and_ plticies nas not disctosed 1.," ,nrorm"iion ;;#; 

"0e drsctosed in terms of Reoutarion 33 of the SEBI 1f-isting OOiigai;-;s-anO
Discrosure ReqLrirements) Reiurations, 2015 inc,uding the manner in whiih it isto be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatiment.

3

For Manoj Khatri & Co
Cha ored Accountahts

N No.0'11546C

A. Ashish Jain

C,A

l

*
00F t

A

5

Partner
Plei:lbership Number: 40316.1
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slatement of unaudited standalone Financial Results for the quarter & halt year ended 3oth september 20.19

(Rs. in Lacs)

s.
No.

Particulars

Ouarter onded Half year ended year onded

30.09.2019 30.06.2019 30.09.2018 30.09.2019 30.09.2018 31.03.20'r9

t naudited unaudited Audited

I

lncome
Revenue ftom Operations
Other lncome

225.52
18.74

306.09
14.39

228.67
7.60

534.61 463.38
31 19

952_99

54.95
Total Revenue (l) 247.26 320.48 236.27 567.74 494.57 1,007.94
Expenses
Cost of materials consumed
Purchase of Stock-in.Trade

Changes in inventories of finished
goods, stock-in-trade and work-m-
progress
Employee beneits expense

Depreciation and amortisatron

Olhererpenses

46_61

7.97

908

'137 57

a_22

45.07
9.55

9.09

221.95

47.28
248

10.01

220.16

10.55

9'r 68
17.52

18_17

359.52

5.13

95.45
401

20 04

394.48

12.26

190.10
17 03

39.22

720.so
Total expenses (ll) 203,56 293.88 282.25 497.44 519.'t0 979.11
Profi U(loss) before exceptionat
items and tax (l-ll)

43.70 26.60 (4s.9S) 70.30 (24.53) 28.83

Exceplional ltems 0.03 (0.02) 0.03 (0.02) o_17
Profig (loss) before tax(lll-lv) 43.67 26,60 (45.97) 70.27 (24.s11 28.56

(1) Curent tax
(2) Defered tax

19.00
(1.00)

35.73
(1.00)

(1.50)
(1.40)

54.73
(2.00)

12.50
(3.00)

42_80
(36.79)

ProfiU(loss) for the p€riod {V-Vl) 25.67 (8.13) (43.07) 17.54 (34.01) 22.65v Other Comprehensiv- tniom-
IX

Total Cohprehensive lncome for the
period (Vll+Vlll) Comprising profit
(Loss) and Olher com prehensive
lncome for lhe eriod

25.67 (8.13) (43.07) 17.54 (34.01) 22.65

X Paid-u ui share ca ital '1,108,85 '1,108.85 1,108.9s 1,108.85 'r,108.85 1,108.95(!ace value' Rs.1O/- per share)
xt Earnings per equity*hare

(1) Basic
(2) piiuted

0.23
o.23

(0.07)
(0.07)

0
0

39)
39)

016
0.16

(0.31)
(0.31)

0.2a
0.20

a
b

c

d

I
/lu:

E
; I

I
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phone:0091_731,422

Place: lndore
Date: t3/ll12019

( H ,,1

t!,s SAM INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(/
i)

Websile : www.sam-industries com, ematl I secretarial@sam_industries com

2 Losses in inveslment division are mainly due to dimunition rn value of investment.

I The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Commitlee and approved by the Board of Di.eclors at their respectve
meetings held on 13 November 2019. The Auditors of the Company have carried out a 'Limited Review of the result for the
quarter ended 30 September 2019 only.

3 The figures for the corresponding previous quarter have been restated / regrouped whenever necessary, to make them
comparable,

cUsiii

*
ORE KALE

E TIME DIRECTOR
DIN:01743555

+ e
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lnformation about Operating Segments:

Quarter ended Half year ended
30.09.2019 30.06.2019 30_09.2018 30.09.2019 30.09.2018 3'1.03.2019

Unaudited [rnaudited Audited
1

B

c
D

Segment Rev€nue:

Wdding
Realestate

Unallocated

198.46
30.58
18_22

198.9't

108.15
13 42

198.32
30_74

7.21

397 37
138.73
31.U

396.94
67 _52

30.1.1

794 40
161_24

52.30

Total 247.26 320.48 236.27 567.74 494.57 '1,007.94
Less i lnter Segment Revenue
Net Sales/ lncome from
Operations (Total)

247.26 320.44 236.27 567.74 194.57 1,007.94

2 Segment Results
(Profitx+Yloss G) berore
interest and lax from each
Segmenl

B

c
D L,nallocated

57 _67

11.63

56.46
94.98

(75.06)

13.83
21_38

(4129)

114_13

118.73
(63.4s)

40.45
51 70

(38.97)

64 37
125.45

789

Total 93.05 76.38 (6.08) 169.43 53.18 197 _71
Less: (l) lnterest

ii) Olher unallocable
expendture / (income) net off

iii) Un alloc€ble lncome

7.97
41-41

955
40 23

2.47
37.42

17.52
81.64

4.00
73.69

'17 03
152 02

Tolal Profit before Tax 43.67 26.60 (4s.97) 70.27 (24.511 28.56
3 Qqlrilal Employed

B

c

(SegmenlAssets)

lnvestment

2,202_19
241_46

2,174.84

2,178_61

283.80
2,303.78

2,117.A1
299_42

2,142.42

2 202.19
241.46

2,174_U

2 117 _81

299_42

2 142.42

2 167 8A

29162
2.375 97

Total 4,658.49 4,766.'19 4,559.65 4,658.49 4,559.65 4,835.39
4 Ca lEm

B

c

(Segment Liabllities)
ding

Real estale 67.51
132.75

270.22
63.43

258.26

30316
65.18
30.78

259.29
67.51

132_75

303.16
65.'18
30.78

343 27
65.66

243.O5Total 459.55 59'1.91 399.12 459.55 399.12 651.985

B

C

Capilal Employed (Segment
Assets - Segment Liab ities)

ding
Real eslate

'1,942.90

213.95
2,042.O9

1,908.39
220.37

2,A45 52

1,8T4.65

2U 24
2,111.U

1,942 9a
213.95

2,042.09

1,814 65
234.24

2,111.64

1,824.53
225.96

2,132 92Tolal 4,198.94 4,174.2A 4,160.53 4,198.94 4,t60.53 4,183.41

fi)

Rs.ln Lakhs

nqgv{vr US M

1./'

)t0fl0
J

_.:

Date:13h1t2019
*

KISHORE KALE
OLE TIME DIRECTOR

DIN:0174355S

s
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Works & Reglstered Office: Vi age Dakachiya, A. B. Road, Tehsil:
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Statement of Assets and Liabilities

{Rs, h Lakhs, untess otheMtso srated)

As at 30 September20,tg As at 31st March 2019

70.47

2 934.22

753.12

110

,g.ao

78.15

2.909 95

911.43

110

a,o,
3 7E9.,t 5 932.0E

286.65

77.73
542

428.14
29.30
29.12
9.08

299 48

72.O9

674

441 19
13 63
49 53

5.67
665.44 68E.33

3.90 14.98
4 58.4S 9

1,119.98
oo2 25 2 984.72

111998

122.23 101.70

4.39

4.71
130.15
76.71

439

14.03
130.15

7471

215.96 227.2A

0.78

'132.74

6.84
93.69
86.25

173.05
86.45
82 96

160.17

078
320.30 503.41

ASSE-rS
Non{u.renta.sets

(a) Propedy, plantand equipmont
(b) Capiial wo.k-in-prcgless
(c) lnvestment prcpedy
(d) Olher lnlangible assets

(i) lnveslments
(ii) Loans
(iii) Olher financial assets

(r) Dererred lax assets (net)
(g) Olher non-clrrenl asseb

Total non.current assets

(i) InveslrnenLs
(ii) Trade rccelvables
(ii0 Cash and cash equivalenrs
(iv) Bank balance otherinan above

(vi) olher financiat assets
('c) Currenl Tax Assets (Nel)
(d) Other c! rent assets

Total cur€nt asseE
Assets classified as hetd for sate

EQUITY ANO LIABILITIES
Equity

ia) Equitysharc cap tal
(b) Olherequty

Liabilities
Non.current Liabilitie6

(a) Financralllabilities
(i) Borrowinss
(ii) other rinanciat tiabit es

(b) Defened tax liabitilies (Net)
(c) Other non-curent tiabitites

Total non.cu n.nt Liabitities
Curont Liabitilies

(a) FinanciarLiabitities
(i) Borowinss
(ii) TEde payabtes
(iii) Other financiat taabitiUes

(b) Orhercur€n iabitities
(c) curenlTax Uabitjties (Net)

Total Current Liabitili.s
and Liabilitios

.49 4

(H rrf\

rrooae l

INDUSTRIE D
Q (/

oatE:13111t2019
0 0Bt *

s XISHORE KALE
HOLE TIii|E OIRECTOR

DtN:01243556
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Standalone Financial Results for the period ended 3oth September 20lg

\ IIA It
Forand on behalf

Ru ees in Lakhs

Kishore Kale
Whole Time Director
(DlN:01743556)

"'lffuTiflg,''""'"'"

1 CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES For the
period ended

30.09.2019

For the
period ended

30.09.2018

'18.18

'17.50

(26.19)
(2.21)

70.27

50.51

20.04
3.97

(27 89)
(2.15)

0.98
1.00

53.01
(0.18)
2.00

(24.511

192.43

167.96
10.55

(10.06)

26.26
5.13

122.57
52.7

lAdiustment for:
Depreciation
lnterest Paid

lnterest received
Dividend Received
Profiuloss on Sale of investments
Provision for leave encashment and gratuity
Provision for Diminution in value of Shares and assets
Notional Rent
lnventory written off
Operating Profit before Working Capital Changes
lncrease/Decrease in lnventory
lncrease/Decrease in Trade and Other Receivables
lncrease/Decrease in Trade payables
Cash generated from Operations
lncome Tax

Net Pro,it before taxation

(23.s8) 't01.17
41.3

NET cAsH FLow FROM oPERATING ACTIVITIEs 58.3.1 59.80
2

Sale of investment
lnterest received
Dividend received
Purchase of Fixed Assets
Purchase of lnvestment
Sale of Asset

CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES

511.49
26.19

2.21
(35.16)

(441.31)
1,t.08

27.89

(32.45t
(189.14)

cAs FROM ESTI ACTIVITIEN T FH OWL NVI NG sE 74.50 54.t8
FINANCING ACTIVITIESCASH FLOW FROM

lnterest Paid 17.50 97
NET CAS H FLOW FRoM F NANC NG ACTIVITIES 17.50
N REAS CAS H AS o VALET NCI E NI DAN c EH U I NE TS 1.32 1.05

the period
riod

hCas nda hCas ts that eEquivalen b tnnt ofeg ng
hCas dan shCa E u ivalen ats tht e en ofd eth

6.74
5.42

5.01
7.06

/:ir,!" ir,'

d


